
B.A -1Year - i" Semester 
Part ii - 2nd & 3rdi Elective - Group C 

History, Paper - 1 

Syllabus Marks: 75 

Indian History & Culture upto 1100 A.D
Unit-1 

a) Sources of Ancient Indian History Archacological & Literary Sources 

Unit-2 

c) Indus Valley Civilization - Harappa & Mohanjodaro Town planning Seals 

Religion Trade -Decay 

d) Vedic Culture Rigvedie and Later Vedic culture Society - Religion and 

Economy 

Unit-3 

d) Buddhism Teaching of Gautama Buddha Four Buddhist Councils Sangha -

Buddhist sects. 
e) Jainism- Teaching of Mahavir Sccts - Contribution to Indian Culture 

)Bhagavatism & Saivism. 

Text Books: 

6. History of India - Romila Thapper. Penguin Publishers. New Delhi 

7. The Wonder that was India - A.L. Bashyam. Rupa & Co. Publishers. Delhi 

8. History of Ancient India - L.P. Sharma. Konark Publishers. New Delhi 

9. History of South India - KA.N. Sastri, Oxford University Press. New Delhi 

10. Rise of Civilization in India and Pakistan F.R.&B.R. Allchinm Cambridge 

University Press. New Deihi. 

Reference Books: 

3. Comprehensive History of India -Relevant Volumes, People's Publishing House, 

New Delhi 

4. The Vedic Age: The age of imperial and classical age- R.C.Muzumdar. Bharatiya 
Vidya Bhavan Publications, New Delhi 



B.A - Year - 2"" Semester 

Part I1- 2nd & 3rd Elective - Group - C 

History. Paper - 2 
Marks: 75 Syllabus 

Indian History & Culture upto i100 A.D 

Unit-4 

a. Foreign Invasions - Persian & Macedonian Invasions -Alexander- Impact on 

Indian Culture. 

b. Mauryan Empire Chandragupta Maurya - Asoka Mauryan Administration 

Society& Culture - Downfall of Mauryan empire. 

c. Kushans - Society - Economy - Religion - Art & Architecture 

d. Gupta Empire - Samudra Gupa - Administration Society - Economy -Religion. 

e. Harshavardhana and his times -Account of Hieuan Tsang. 

Unit-5 

a. Satavahanas Society. Economy & Religion. 

b. Sangam age - Society. Economy & Literature. 

c. Pallavas of Kanchi - Society & Religion. 

d. Cholas of Tanjavoure-Raja Raja 1-Society-Policy & Religion. 

e. Eastern & Western Chalukyas - Society Economy & Religion. 

Text Books: 

1. History of India - Romila Thapper. Penguin Publishers, New Delhi 

2. The Wonder that was India A.LBashyam. Rupa & Co. Publishers, Delhi 

3. History of Ancient India - L.P.Sharma, Konark Publishers, New Delhi 

4. History of South India - K.A.N.Sastri. Oxford University Press, New Delhi 

5. Rise of Civilization in India and Pakistan F.R.&B.R. Allchim Cambridge 

University Press. New Delhi. 

Reference Books 
I. Comprehensive History of India Relevant Volumes, People's Publishing House. 

New Delhi. 

2. The Vedic Age: The age of imperial and classical age-R.C.Muzumdar Bharatiya 

Vidya Bhavan Publications, New Delhi 



Shastri - 2 Year-4" Semester 

Part-11-2nd & 3rd Elective -Group-C 
History, Paper - 4 

Syllabus Marks: 75 

Indian History & Culture from 1100 A.D. to 1707 A.D 

Unit 4 

a. Influence of Islam on Indian culture - Suffi-Bhakti & Vaishnava Movements 

b. Development of Islamic Architecture -Taj Mahal & Red Fort-Paintings 

Unit-5 

a) Vijayanagara Empire - Devaraya II & Sri Krishnadevaraya Society Economy 

Religion & Literature. 

Text Books: . 

i. Comprehensive History of India - Relevant volumes. People's Publishing House. 

Delhi. 

2. History and Culture of India - Relevant Volumes. Bharatiya Vidyabhavan. 

Publications. New Delhi 

3. Delhi Sultanate-A.L.Srivastava, Shlvalala Agrawala & Co.. Agra. 

4. Mughal Empire-A.L.Srivastava. Shivalala Agrawaia & Co. Agra. 

5. History of Medieval India - L.P.Sarma. Konark Publishers Pvi. Ltd.. New Delhi 

6. History of South Inida - K.A.N.Sastry. Oxford University Press. New Delhi 

7. History of Medicval India Deccan - H.K.Sharma 

Reference Books: 

1) Medieval India - Iswari Prasad. Delhi. 

2) The Medieval History of Deccan: Sherwani H.K.& Joshi P.M.(Eds). 



B.A -2 Year - 3" Semester 

Part 1-2nd & 3rd Elective Group - C 

History, Paper 3 
Syllabus Marks: 75 

Indian History & Culture from 1100 A.D. to 1707 A.D 

Unit-1 

a) History of Delhi Sulthanate - IItutmish - Allaudhin Khiliji - Muhammad-bin- 

Tuglaq- Soccity & Economy. 

Unit-2 

b) Mughals Babur - Humayun Akbar - Jahangir Sahajahan Aurangzeb 

Society & Economy. 

Unit -3 

a) Marathas - Shivaji - Expansion of Maratha power Administration & Economy 

Text Books: 

I. Comprehensive History of India - Relevant volumes. People's Publishing House. 

Delhi. 

2. History and Culture of India - Relevant Volume. Bharatiya Vidyabhavan. 

Publications. New Dclhi. 

3. Delhi Sultanate -A.L.Srivastava. Shivalala Agrawala & Co. Agra. 

4. Mughal Empire-A.L.Srivastava. Shivalala Agrawala & Co. Agra. 

5. History of Medieval India - L.P.Sarma. Konark Publishers Pvt. Ltd. New Delhi. 

6. History of South Inida-K.A.N.Sasi1ry Oxford University Press. New Delhi. 

7. History of Medieval lndia Deccan - H.K.Sharma. 

Reference Books 

. Medieval India - Iswari Prasad, Delhi. 

2. The Medieval History of Deccan: Sherwani H.K.& Joshi P.M.(Eds). 



B.A Year-4h Semester 

Part I1-2nd & 3rd Elective Group-C 

History, Paper- 4 
Syllabus Marks: 75 

Indian History & Culture from 1100 A.D. to 1707 A.D 

Unit-4 

a) Influence of Islam on Indian culture - Suffi-Bhakti & Vaishnava Movements 

b) Development of Islamic Architecture Taj Mahal & Red Fort-Paintings 

Unit-5 

a) Vijayanagara Empire - Devaraya II & Sri Krishnadevaraya Society Economy- 

Religion & Literature 

Text Books: 

1. Comprehensive History of India Relevant volumes. People's Publishing House. 

Delhi. 

2. History and Culture of India - Relevant Volume. Bharatiya Vidyabhavan. 

Publications. New Delhi 

3. Delhi Sultanate-A.L.Srivastava. ShivalalaAgrawala & Co., Agra. 

4. Mughal Empire - A.L.Srivastava. ShivalalaAgrawala & Co., Agra. 

5. History of Medieval India - L.P.Sarma. Konark Publishers Pvt. Ltd. New Delhi. 

6. History of South Inida - K.A.N.Sastry. Oxford University Press, New Delhi. 

7. History of Medieval India Deccan - H.K.Sharma. 

Reference Books: 

1. Medieval India - Iswari Prasad. Delhi. 

2. The Medieval History of Deccan: Sherwani HK.& Joshi P.M.(Eds). 



B.A 3 Year-5 Semester 

Part-11-2d & 3d Elective -Group-C 
History, Paper -5 

Marks: 75 Syllabus 

Modern Indian History 1707 AD - 1964 A.D 

Unit-1 

a. The British Conquest of India- Carnatic wars - Dupiex Mysore war -

Haider Ali & Tipu Sulthan - Nature -Effects. 

b. Governors Generals Bentick - Dalhousie - Reforms. 

Unit-2 

a. The Revolt of 1857 - Nature - Causes and its results. 

Unit-3 

a. Economic Policies of the British in India from 1757 1857 - Permanent 

Settlemeht of Benagal. 
b. Economic impact of the British Rule - 1857 - 1947 Impact on Cottage 

Industries- Agriculture. 

Text Books: 
1. Modern India - Bipin Chandra (NCERT). 

2. Modern India - Sumit Sarkar. Macmillan India Ltd. 

3. Comprehensive History of India - Relevant Volumes, Peoples Publishing 

House, New Delhi. 

4. Modern India - P. Spear, Penguin Books, New Delhi. 

5. Modern India - L. P. Sarma, Konark Publishers Ltd., Delhi. 



B.A. 3 Year -5h Semester 
Part 1- 2nd & 3rd Elective -Group--C 

History, Paper -6 
Marks: 75 

Syllabus 
Art and Architecture of India 

Unit -1 

a) Indus Valley Town planning -Great Bath Granary Seals Mauryan Art 

and Architecture. 

Unit -2 
a) Art of the Sunga and Satavahana periods - Barhut and Amaravathi Stupa 

b) Art of Kushna period - Gandhara Art Mathura Art. 

Unit-3 
a) Art and Architecture of the Gupta period 

b) Hindu cave architecture Ellora -Badami- Elephanta & Mahabalipuram 

c) Ajanta painting - Theme and Technique. 

d) Art and Architecture of Kalinga period. 

Text Books: 

1. Temples of North India Krishna Deva, (NBT). 

2. Temples of South India K.R.Srinivasan, (NBT). 
3. Temples of India - Krishna Deva, R.N.Books International, New Delhi. 

4. Hindu Temples and Indian Art- Silac Amaresh Vol -1 and Vol - il. 

5. Indian Architecture - Percy Brown, D.B. Taraporevala sons & co. pvt. Itd. 

6. Srikaiahasti Temple D. Kiran Krant Choudhury, Harman Publishing 

House, New Delhi -2007. 

Reference Books: 
1. Development of Hindu Iconography - J. Benerjee, University of Calcatta, 

Calcutta 
2. Elements of Hindu lconography - T.A.Gopinath Rao, Indological Book 

House, Varanasi 
3, Temple legends K.V.Ramesh, Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Publications, New 

D:lhi 
4. Orissan Sculpture and Architecture - Goswami, A. (Ed.) 



B.A. 3r Year-6th Semester 
Part-1I-20d &3rd Elective-Group-C 

History, Paper - 7 

Syllabus Marks: 75 
Modern Indian History 1707AD - 1964 A.D

Unit-4 

a. Social and Cultural awakening in the 19" Century - Barhma Samaj - Arya
Samaj - Ramakrishna Mission Theosophical Society 

b. Governors General- Ripon & Curzon -Reforms 

Unit-5 

a. The Indian National Movement 1885- 1905 Moderates- Extremists 
Partition of Bengal & Vandemataram Movement 

b. The National Movement 1905 - 1920 - Home Rule League. 
c. The Gandhian-era 1920 1947 Jallianwallabag massacre - Khilafat 

movement - Non - co- operation Movement - Quit India Movement. 

d. India after Independence 1947 1964 - Five Year Plans. 

Text Books: 

1. Modern India - Bipn Chandra (NCERT). 
2. Modern India - Sumit Sarkar. Macmillan India Ltd.

3. Comprehensive History of India - Relevant Volumes, Peoples Publishing 
House, New Delhi. 

4. Modern India - P. Spear, Penguin Books, New Delhi. 

5. Modern India - L. P. Sarma, Konark Publishers Ltd., Delhi. 



B.A. 3rd Year 6th Semester 

2nd & 3rd Elective - Group - C 

History. Paper -3 
Part- 

Syllabus 
Marks: 715 

Art and Architecture of India 

Unit-4 

a) Art and Architecture during Pallava and Chola periods. 

b) Art and Architecture during Badami Chalukyas and Rashtrakuta periods. 

c) Art and Architecture of Kakatiyas. 

d) Art and Architecture during Vijayanagara period -Lepakshi painting. 

Unit-5 

a) Tirumala and Sri Kalahastisvara temples- Architectural study. 

Text Books: 

1. Temples of North India - Krishna Deva, (NBT). 

2. Temples of South India - K.R.Srinivasan, (NBT). 

3. Temples of India - Krishna Deva, R.N.Books International. New Delhi. 

4. Hindu Temples and Indian Art - Silac Amaresh, Vol -I and Vol - f1. 

5. Indian Architecture-Percy Brown, D.B. Taraporevala sons&co. pvt. Itd. 

6. Srikalahasti Temple D. Kiran Krant Choudhury -Harman Publishing 

House, New Delhi - 2007. 

Reference Books: 

1. Development of Hindu Iconography-J.Banerjee. University of Calcatta, 

Calcutta 

2. Elements of Hindu - Iconography T.A.Gopinath Rao, Indological Book 

House, Varanasi 

3. Temple legends: K.V.Ramesh, Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Publications, New 

Delhi 


